Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured
assets of the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts
dues to “The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, amounting to Rs.39,25,569.34/- (Rupees
Thirty Nine Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Nine and
Thirty Four Faisa Only) as on 14.01.2025 with interest and expenses thereon
from the borrower 1. Mrs. Kavita Mathapati, W/o. Mr. Channaveerayya Matapati,
No.47 B, Tarlagatta, Bujruk Tarlagatta,Kundgol- 581 113, 2. Mrs. Renuka
Naganagouda Patil, W/o.